
C:\DOCUME~1\edwabl\LOCALS~1\Temp\XPgrpwise\Dublin Planning MeetingParticipants  110927 (3).docx 

Participants 
Dublin Planning Meeting 

November 3, 2011 

 Representative Name Title/Affiliation Email Admin. Assistant/Note 
1 City of Dublin Marsha Grigsby City Manager, City of Dublin mgrigsby@dublin.oh.us 

 
Myra Caplinger, Exec. Assistant 
mcaplinger@dublin.oh.us 
410-4402 

2 City of Dublin  Dana McDaniel Deputy City Manager, Director of 
Economic Development, City of Dublin 

dmcdaniel@dublin.oh.us Myra Caplinger, Exec. Assistant 
mcaplinger@dublin.oh.us 
410-4402 

3 City of Dublin  Michelle Crandall Director of Administrative Services, 
City of Dublin 

mcrandall@dublin.oh.us Myra Caplinger, Exec. Assistant 
mcaplinger@dublin.oh.us 
410-4402 

4 City of Dublin  Terry Foegler Assoc. Vice President, Physical 
Planning & Real Estate, The Ohio 
State University 

foegler.2@osu.edu 
 

 
292-5618 

5 City of Dublin  Sara Ott Sr. Project Manager, City of Dublin sott@dublin.oh.us Myra Caplinger, Exec. Assistant 
mcaplinger@dublin.oh.us 
410-4402 

6 City of Dublin  Sue Burness Public Affairs Officer, City of Dublin sburness@dublin.oh.us Myra Caplinger, Exec. Assistant 
mcaplinger@dublin.oh.us 
410-4402 

7 City of Dublin  Cathy Boring Council Member, City of Dublin cboring@dublin.oh.us Myra Caplinger, Exec. Assistant 
mcaplinger@dublin.oh.us 
410-4402 

8 City of Dublin  Rachel Ray Planner I, City of Dublin rray@dublin.oh.us Myra Caplinger, Exec. Assistant 
mcaplinger@dublin.oh.us 
410-4402 

9 City of Dublin  Steve Langworthy Director of Land Use & Long Range 
Planning, City of Dublin 

slangworthy@dublin.oh.us Myra Caplinger, Exec. Assistant 
mcaplinger@dublin.oh.us 
410-4402 

10 City of Dublin  David Dixon Principal in Charge of Planning & 
Urban Design, Goody Clancy, Boston, 
MA 

David.Dixon@goodyclancy.com 
 
 

617.262.2760 

11 City of Dublin  Amy Salay Vice-Mayor, City of Dublin asalay@dublin.oh.us 
 

Myra Caplinger, Exec. Assistant 
mcaplinger@dublin.oh.us 
410-4402 
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12 CML Pat Losinski Executive Director, CML plosinski@columbuslibrary.org Denise Ashley 
dashley@columbuslibrary.org 

13 CML  Dewitt Harrell CFO, CML dharrell@columbuslibrary.org Chris Stein 
cstein@columbuslibrary.org 

14 CML  Chris Taylor COO, CML ctaylor@columbuslibrary.org Annette Slonaker 
aslonaker@columbuslibrary.org 

15 CML  Steve Prater Property Director, CML sprater@columbuslibrary.org Kathy Warnock 
kwarnock@columbuslibrary.org 

16 CML  Kerry Bierman Director, 2020 Vision Plan kbierman@columbuslibrary.org Susan Steffey 
ssteffey@columbuslibrary.org 

17 CML  Donna Zuiderweg 
 

Director, Development and Affinity dzuiderweg@columbuslibrary.org Susan Steffey 
ssteffey@columbuslibrary.org 

18 CML  Michael Blackwell 
 

Manager, Dublin Branch, CML mblackwell@columbuslibrary.org  

19 CML  Randy Fortener Board Trustee, CML rfortener@cranegroup.com Terri Fasold, Exec. Assistant 
terri@cranegroup.com 
449-0033 

20 CML  David Harrison President,  
Columbus State Community College 

dth@cscc.edu Linda Shinn, Executive Assistant 
lshinn@cscc.edu 
287-2402 

21 CML  Jay Jordon President & CEO 
OCLC 

Jordan@oclc.org 
 

Nancy Cotterman, Exec. Assistant 
cottermn@oclc.org 
764-6368 

22 CML  Rick Schwieterman EVP & CFO 
OCLC 

schwietr@oclc.org Marianne Vagnier, Exec. Assistant 
vagnierm@oclc.org 
764-6000 

23 CML  David Schnee Consultant 
Group 4 Architecture, Research + 
Planning, Inc. 

dschnee@g4arch.com Jill Eyres, Exec. Assistant 
jeyres@g4arch.com 
 

24 CML  Larry Corbus Corbus Library Consultants 
 

librare@aol.com 
corbus@libraryjobs.com 

440-796-1230 

25 CSCC  Angelo Frole Interim Dean, Columbus State 
Community College, Delaware 
Campus 

afrole@cscc.edu  

       
 OSU Shannon Niemeyer Event  Coordinator Niemeyer.54@osu.edu 

292-5345 
 

 OSU University Catering Catering universitycatering@osu.edu 
688-3562 

 

 


